| WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE |

DOUBLE R WATER DISTRIBUTORS, INC. DECISION NO: 78236
DOCKET NO: W-02821A-21-0047 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1-Sept-2021
RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE:

5/8” x 3/4" Meter $ 30.00
3/4" Meter 30.00
1” Meter 75.00
1 1/2" Meter 150.00
2” Meter 240.00
3” Meter 450.00
4” Meter 750.00
6” Meter 1,500.00

COMMODITY CHARGES:
(Per 1,000 gallons)

5/8” x 3/4" Meter — All Classes

First 3,000 Gallons $ 3.50
From 3,001 to 7,500 Gallons 5.60
Over 7,500 Gallons 7.55

3/4” Meter — All Classes

First 3,000 Gallons $ 3.50
From 3,001 to 7,500 Gallons 5.60
Over 7,500 Gallons 7.55

1” Meter — All Classes
First 7,500 Gallons $ 5.60
Over 7,500 Gallons 7.55

11/2" Meter — All Classes
First 15,000 Gallons $ 5.60
Over 15,000 Gallons 7.55

2> Meter — All Classes
First 24,000 Gallons $ 5.60
Over 24,000 Gallons 7.55

3” Meter — All Classes
First 48,000 Gallons $ 5.60
Over 48,000 Gallons 7.55
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4> Meter — All Classes
First 150,000 Gallons 3 5.60
Over 150,000 Gallons 7.55

Construction

All Gallons 3 7.55
Standpipe

All Gallons 3 7.55
Bulk Water

All Gallons $ 7.55

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:
(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

| Service Line* | Meter Charge | Total Charge* |

5/8 x 3/4" Meter $ 370.00 $ 130.00 $ 500.00
3/4” Meter 370.00 205.00 575.00
1” Meter 420.00 240.00 660.00
1 1/2" Meter 450.00 450.00 900.00
2” Turbine Meter 580.00 945.00 1,525.00
2” Compound Meter 580.00 1,640.00 2,220.00
3” Turbine Meter 745.00 1,420.00 2,165.00
3” Compound Meter 765.00 2,195.00 2,960.00
4” Turbine Meter 1,090.00 2,270.00 3,360.00
4> Compound Meter 1,120.00 3,145.00 4.265.00
6” Turbine Meter 1,610.00 4,425.00 6,035.00
6” Compound Meter 1,630.00 6,120.00 7,750.00
Greater than 6” At Cost At Cost At Cost

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment $ 40.00
Establishment (After Hours) 50.00
Reconnection (Delinquent) 40.00
After-Hours Service Charge 50.00
NSF Check 25.00
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 25.00
Deferred Payment (Per Month) ikl
Late Payment Charge (Per Month) Fkx
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Deposit Interest fola
Deposit *
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) falokale
Meter Moving at Customer Request At Cost
Main Extension and Additional Facilities Agreement At Cost
Meter Test (If Correct) $30.00

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7).

e Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(3).

**x  Greater of 1.50% of unpaid balance or $5.00.

****  Months off system times the monthly minimum, per Commission Rule A.A.C.
R14-2-403(D).

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate
share of any privilege, sales, or use tax, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).
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